

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRICO CONTRACTING INC. PO		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION INC.		LOW BID % DIFFERENCE FROM ENGR. EST.	D.D.J. CONSTRUCTION CO INC.		COLACURCIO BROTHERS 3287		G.G. EXCAVATION INC. 9669		CALLEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
33	Preservation, Removal, and Restoration For Planting Areas	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	Lump Sum	14,000.00	250.0%	Lump Sum	7,500.00	5,300.00	Lump Sum	33,000.00	31,000.00	Lump Sum	31,000.00	Lump Sum	50,000.00
34	Brickyard Creek Undercrossing	1	LS	24,000.00	24,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	Lump Sum	20,000.00	-16.7%	Lump Sum	28,000.00	19,500.00	Lump Sum	35,305.00	27,500.00	Lump Sum	27,500.00	Lump Sum	45,000.00
35	Holtcamp Pump Station	1	LS	350,000.00	350,000.00	361,000.00	361,000.00	Lump Sum	343,000.00	-2.0%	Lump Sum	410,000.00	358,000.00	Lump Sum	395,495.00	470,000.00	Lump Sum	470,000.00	Lump Sum	485,000.00
36	Trench Safety Systems for Holtcamp Pump Station	1	LS	71,000.00	71,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	Lump Sum	25,000.00	-64.8%	Lump Sum	85,000.00	70,000.00	Lump Sum	54,625.00	5,000.00	Lump Sum	5,000.00	Lump Sum	25,000.00
37	Hospital Drive Pump Station	1	LS	268,000.00	268,000.00	320,000.00	320,000.00	Lump Sum	317,000.00	18.3%	Lump Sum	330,000.00	305,000.00	Lump Sum	312,000.00	382,000.00	Lump Sum	382,000.00	Lump Sum	435,000.00
38	Trench Safety Systems for Hospital Drive Pump Station	1	LS	73,000.00	73,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	Lump Sum	25,000.00	-65.8%	Lump Sum	85,000.00	70,000.00	Lump Sum	54,625.00	5,000.00	Lump Sum	5,000.00	Lump Sum	25,000.00
39	Force Account	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	Allowance	50,000.00	0.0%	Allowance	50,000.00	50,000.00	Allowance	50,000.00	50,000.00	Allowance	50,000.00	Allowance	50,000.00
SUM OF EXTENDED AMOUNTS					2,680,409.00	1,619,067.00	1,698,170.00		1,898,170.00		2,032,781.50	2,067,411.00	2,304,333.60	2,488,680.29	2,317,862.00	2,406,992.50	2,503,290.96	2,317,862.00	2,406,992.50	2,503,290.96
SALES TAX ON SUM OF EXTENDED AMOUNTS				8%	214,432.72	129,525.36	151,853.60		151,853.60		162,622.52	165,392.88	184,346.69	185,428.96	185,428.96	192,559.40	185,428.96	185,428.96	192,559.40	192,559.40
SUM OF EXTENDED AMOUNTS PLUS SALES TAX					2,894,841.72	1,748,592.36	2,050,023.60		2,050,023.60		2,195,404.02	2,232,803.88	2,488,680.29	2,674,027.18	2,603,291.02	2,599,551.90	2,688,719.92	2,603,291.02	2,599,551.90	2,688,719.92

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGR EST	-29.2%	-24.2%	-22.9%	-14.0%	-13.5%	-10.2%
% DIFFERENCE FROM WITHDRAWN LOW BID TRICO	17.2%	25.6%	27.7%	42.3%	43.2%	48.7%
% DIFFERENCE FROM STRIDER	(844,818.12)	7.1%	8.9%	21.4%	22.1%	26.8%
\$ DIFFERENCE FROM ENGR EST	301,431.24	(1,146,249.36)				

NOTES:
The Interwest bid did not include the correct quantity for Bid Item 17 per Addendum 3, this was corrected on this bid tabulation.

CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY, WASHINGTON
 PHASE 2 SR 20 SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
 BID TABULATION

November 29, 2007

Prepared by: Mark A. Freiburger, PE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PLATS PLUS INC. 720 Marysville, Cedar Ave., Unit C WA 98258		THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 - 44th St NE Lake Stevens, WA 98258		SRV CONSTRUCTION INC. PO Box 481 Harbor, WA 98277		BUNO CONSTRUCTION LLC 20219 99th Ave SE Snohomish, WA 98926	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	242,000.00	242,000.00	Lump Sum	220,000.00	Lump Sum	195,000.00	Lump Sum	155,000.00	Lump Sum	300,000.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	Lump Sum	45,000.00	Lump Sum	95,600.00	Lump Sum	54,500.00	Lump Sum	50,000.00
3	Temporary Erosion & Sediment Control (TESC)	1	LS	65,000.00	65,000.00	Lump Sum	52,000.00	Lump Sum	35,000.00	Lump Sum	31,200.00	Lump Sum	10,000.00
4	Construction Surveying	1	LS	29,000.00	29,000.00	Lump Sum	20,000.00	Lump Sum	20,000.00	Lump Sum	14,160.00	Lump Sum	25,000.00
5	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00	Lump Sum	35,000.00	Lump Sum	35,000.00	Lump Sum	48,000.00	Lump Sum	50,000.00
6	Pavement Removal	1	LS	90,000.00	90,000.00	Lump Sum	42,000.00	Lump Sum	25,000.00	Lump Sum	11,000.00	Lump Sum	10,000.00
7	Abandon Existing Sewers	4,210	LF	13.00	54,730.00	10.00	42,100.00	20.00	84,200.00	1.40	5,894.00	5.00	21,050.00
8	Abandon Existing Manholes	10	EA	610.00	6,100.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	1,200.00	12,000.00	1,062.00	10,620.00	700.00	7,000.00
9	Abandon Groundwater Observation Wells	6	EA	900.00	5,400.00	1,750.00	10,500.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	736.00	4,416.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
10	Trench Foundation Stabilization	200	CY	52.00	10,400.00	44.50	8,900.00	50.00	10,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	30.00	6,000.00
11	Imported Trench Backfill	3,400	CY	16.00	54,400.00	40.00	136,000.00	30.00	102,000.00	27.15	92,310.00	15.00	51,000.00
12	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	80	TN	21.00	1,680.00	22.00	1,760.00	28.00	2,240.00	30.55	3,287.00	20.00	22,800.00
13	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	1,140	TN	25.00	28,500.00	20.00	22,800.00	28.00	31,920.00	30.55	34,827.00	20.00	22,800.00
14	HMA Cl. 1/2 PG 58-22 or 64-22	442	TN	110.00	48,620.00	105.00	46,410.00	116.00	51,272.00	119.20	52,665.40	105.00	46,410.00
15	Manhole 48 In. Diam.	20	EA	6,400.00	128,000.00	4,900.00	98,000.00	4,050.00	81,000.00	6,230.00	124,600.00	6,000.00	120,000.00
16	PVC Sewer Pipe, 6 In. Diam.	131	LF	73.00	9,563.00	175.00	22,925.00	65.00	8,515.00	75.00	9,825.00	100.00	13,100.00
17	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 In. Diam.	3,497	LF	150.00	524,550.00	115.00	402,155.00	124.00	433,628.00	170.00	594,490.00	200.00	699,400.00
18	PVC Sewage Force Main, 4 In. Diam.	126	LF	83.00	10,458.00	59.00	7,434.00	40.00	5,040.00	101.00	12,726.00	100.00	12,600.00
19	PVC Sewage Force Main, 6 In. Diam.	1,369	LF	45.00	61,605.00	50.00	68,450.00	30.00	41,070.00	30.00	41,070.00	110.00	150,560.00
20	Air Valve Station	1	EA	8,800.00	8,800.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
21	Trench Safety Systems	1	LS	342,000.00	342,000.00	Lump Sum	35,000.00	Lump Sum	20,000.00	Lump Sum	8,260.00	Lump Sum	242,000.00
22	Exploratory Excavations	1	LS	15,300.00	15,300.00	Lump Sum	22,500.00	Lump Sum	31,000.00	Lump Sum	8,260.00	Lump Sum	5,000.00
23	Excavations	1	LS	400.00	400.00	Lump Sum	4,000.00	Lump Sum	10,000.00	Lump Sum	0.01	Lump Sum	2,000.00
24	Side Sewer Cleanouts	8	EA	800.00	6,400.00	500.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	360.00	2,880.00	200.00	1,600.00
25	Connect Existing Side Sewer to New Side Sewer	8	EA	2,200.00	17,600.00	730.00	5,840.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	915.00	7,320.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
26	Connect New 6 In. Force Main to Existing MH SR 20-2-3	1	LS	8,900.00	8,900.00	Lump Sum	5,800.00	Lump Sum	6,000.00	Lump Sum	5,000.00	Lump Sum	10,000.00
27	Connect New 4 In. Force Main to Existing Hospital Drive Pump Station Force Main	1	LS	2,100.00	2,100.00	Lump Sum	4,500.00	Lump Sum	5,500.00	Lump Sum	4,100.00	Lump Sum	4,000.00
28	Connect Existing Force Main to MH 20-2-20	1	LS	6,400.00	6,400.00	Lump Sum	3,600.00	Lump Sum	7,500.00	Lump Sum	6,000.00	Lump Sum	10,000.00
29	Connect New 8 In. Sewer to Existing MH 16A	1	LS	4,800.00	4,800.00	Lump Sum	3,300.00	Lump Sum	4,500.00	Lump Sum	7,700.00	Lump Sum	5,000.00
30	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	7,650	SY	1.50	11,475.00	4.00	30,600.00	1.45	11,092.50	1.40	10,710.00	1.00	7,650.00
31	Erosion Control Blanket	100	SY	2.20	220.00	8.00	800.00	20.00	2,000.00	8.85	885.00	10.00	1,000.00
32	Lawn Removal and Restoration	3,640	SY	2.20	8,008.00	8.00	29,120.00	16.00	58,240.00	10.60	38,584.00	11.00	40,040.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			PLATS PLUS INC. Cedar Ave., Unit C WA 98258	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 - 44th St NE Lake Stevens, WA 98258	SRV CONSTRUCTION INC. Box 481 Harbor, WA 98277	BUNO CONSTRUCTION LLC 20219 99th Ave SE Snohomish, WA 98926
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	EXTENDED AMOUNT				
33	Preservation, Removal, and Restoration For Planting Areas	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00					
34	Brickyard Creek Undercrossing	1	LS	24,000.00	24,000.00					
35	Holtcamp Pump Station	1	LS	350,000.00	350,000.00					
36	Trench Safety Systems for Holtcamp Pump Station	1	LS	71,000.00	71,000.00					
37	Hospital Drive Pump Station	1	LS	268,000.00	268,000.00					
38	Trench Safety Systems for Hospital Drive Pump Station	1	LS	73,000.00	73,000.00					
39	Force Account	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00					
SUM OF EXTENDED AMOUNTS					2,680,409.00					
SALES TAX ON SUM OF EXTENDED AMOUNTS				8%	214,432.72					
SUM OF EXTENDED AMOUNTS PLUS SALES TAX					2,894,841.72					

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGR EST -6.9%
 % DIFFERENCE FROM WITHDRAWN LOW BID TRICO 54.3%
 % DIFFERENCE FROM STRIDER 31.5%
 \$ DIFFERENCE FROM ENGR EST

0.5%
 16.2%
 66.4%
 92.4%
 42.0%
 64.1%

2,498,194.50
 2,694,698.42
 199,855.56
 2,910,274.29

2,495,494.00
 2,695,133.52
 199,639.52
 2,894,841.72

56,300.00
 35,000.00
 440,560.00
 35,000.00
 379,757.00
 35,000.00
 50,000.00
 2,498,194.50

9,500.00
 55,000.00
 450,000.00
 25,000.00
 425,000.00
 25,000.00
 50,000.00
 2,495,494.00

56,300.00
 35,000.00
 440,560.00
 35,000.00
 379,757.00
 35,000.00
 50,000.00
 2,498,194.50

2,075.00
 30,000.00
 565,000.00
 16,300.00
 600,000.00
 17,560.00
 50,000.00
 2,694,698.42

35,000.00
 40,000.00
 500,000.00
 40,000.00
 450,000.00
 50,000.00
 50,000.00
 3,115,680.00

249,254.40
 3,364,934.40

2,698,050.06

2,680,409.00

214,432.72

2,894,841.72

NOTES:
 The interest bid did not include the correct quantity for Bid Item 17 per Addendum 3; this was corrected o